-    La qualité du système de traitement de l’information financière (logiciel) utilisé par la 

société ; 

-   L’exposition de la société au risque fiscal. 

3. Allotissement  

Le présent appel d’offres restreint n’est pas alloti. 

4. Coût prévisionnel  

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de cent cinquante millions 

(150 000 000) FCFA TTC, soit vingt-cinq millions (25 000 000) FCFA TTC par année. 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des prestations objet du 

présent appel d’offres est de quarante-cinq (45) jours par année. 

Ce délai court à compter de la date de notification de l’ordre de service de commencer les prestations.

[...]

- The quality of the financial information processing system (software) used by the company. 

- The company’s exposure to tax risk. 

3. Allotment 

This restricted invitation to tender is not divided into lots. 

4. Estimated Cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is one hundred and fifty million 

(150,000,000) CFA francs, all taxes included, i.e., twenty-five million (25,000,000) CFA francs 

including taxes per year. 

5. Estimated Execution Time 

The maximum timeframe set by the Contracting Authority for the performance of the services 

covered by this invitation to tender is forty-five (45) days per year. 

This period will run from the date of notification of the service order that authorizes the beginning